11-28-2003



Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102610757 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Universal City Studios LLLP Address: Administrative Agent Individual(s) Association Street Address: P.O. Box 2558 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77252 Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Limited Partnership Individual(s) citizenship_ Association. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Change of Name Other Bank Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: 10/30/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) ___ See Schedule 1 attached hereto. See Schedule 1 attached hereto. Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 11 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Access Information Services, Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_290.00 Internal Address: ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8, Deposit account number: 1773 Western Avenue Street Address: City:_Albany Zip:12203 State: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 11/17/2003 Jackie Lee Date Name of Person Signing ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

0000068 76326978

Schedule 1

Country	Trademark	Classes App No		App Dt	Reg No Reg Dt		Staters	Owner
United States E.T.	E.T.	6	76/277473	6/18/2001	2772224	107/2003	Registered	76277478 6/18/2001 2772224 10/7/2003 Registered Universal City Studios LLLP
United States	United States INOTHING BUT THE GOOD STUFF 41		76/326978	10/19/2001	2728687	6/24/2003	Registered	76/326978 10/19/2001 2728687 6/24/2003 Registered Universal City Studios LLLP
United States	United States UNIVERSAL PYCTURES	6	76/398249	4/22/2002	2758255	9/2/2003	Registered	76/396249 4/22/2002 2758255 9/2/2003 Registered Universal City Studios LLIP
United States	United States ADVENTURE	16	76/181895	12/18/2000	2747949	85/2003	Registered	76/181895 12/18/2000 2747949 8/5/2003 Registered Universal City Studios LLLP
United States	UNIVERSAL'S ISLANDS OF ADVENTURE	18	76/181894	12/18/2000	2737757	7/15/2009	Registered	76/181894 12/18/2000 2737757 7/15/2003 Registered Universal City Studios LLLP
United States	United States ADVENTURE & DESIGN	21	76/181795	12/18/2000	2743215	7/29/2003	Registered	76/181795 12/18/2000 2749215 7/29/2003 Registered Universal City Studios LLLP

80.q 878 866 7456 OMINERSH CORP LEGAL

-0C1-30-5002 11:40

County	Trademark	Classes	App No	App Dt	Reg No	Reg Dr	Status	Owner
United States	FURY WORLD						Pending Application	Pending Application UniversalCity Studios LLLP
United States	Inited States FURY WORLD	16					Pending Application	Pending Application UniversalCity Studios LLIP
United States	United States FURY WORLD	ĸ					Pending Application	Pending Application UniversalCity Studies LLLP
United States	United States FURY WORLD	8					Pending Application	Pending Application UniversalCity Studies LLI.P
United States GO INSIDE	GO INSIDE	4.5	78620223 B/B/2003	6/6/2003			Pending Application	Universal City Studios LLLP
United Startes	MAID IN AMERICA	*	76/510062	478/2003			Pending Application	Pending Application Universal City Studios LLLP
United States	United States MAID IN THE USA	Ŧ	76/510064 4/28/2003	4/28/2003		~~	Pending Application	Universal City Studios LLLP
United States	United States MUMMY'S REVENGE	5	75/508383	4/14/2003	L		Pending Application	Pending Application Universal City Studios LLLP
United States	United States VAN HELSING	8	78/535731 8/11/2003	8/11/2003			Pending Application	Universal City Studios LLLP
THE PARTY OF THE P								1

818 866 1426 P.89

OCT-30-2003 11:40 UNIVERSAL CORP LEGAL

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Trademarks, Trademark Registrations, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses)

WHEREAS, UNIVERSAL CITY STUDIOS LLLP, a Delaware limited liability limited partnership (herein referred to as the "Lien Grantor") owns, or in the case of licenses is a party to, the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, Vivendi Universal Entertainment LLLP (the "Borrower") and the Lenders and Agents party thereto are parties to a Loan Agreement dated as of June 24, 2003 (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) an Amended and Restated Guarantee and Security Agreement dated as of June 24, 2003 (as amended and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among the Borrower, the Guaranters party thereto and JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties referred to therein (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "Grantee"), and (ii) certain other Security Documents (including this Trademark Security Agreement), the Lien Grantor has guaranteed certain obligations of the Borrower and secured such guarantee (the "Lien Grantor's Secured Guarantee") by granting to the Grantee for the benefit of such Secured Parties a continuing security interest in personal property of the Lien Grantor, including all right, title and interest of the Lien Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below):

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lien Grantor grants to the Grantee, to secure the Lien Grantor's Secured Guarantee, a continuing security interest in all of the Lien Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising:

- (i) each Trademark (as defined in the Security Agreement) owned by the Lien Grantor, including, without limitation, each Trademark registration and application referred to in Schedule 1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each Trademark;
- (ii) each Trademark License (as defined in the Security Agreement) to which the Lien Grantor is a party, including, without

[[NYCORP:2322105v1:4518W:10/24/03--03:22 p]]

limitation, each Trademark License identified in Schedule 1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each Trademark licensed pursuant thereto; and

(iii) all Proceeds (as defined in the Security Agreement) of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all proceeds of and revenues from any claim by the Lien Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Trademark owned by the Lien Grantor, and all rights and benefits of the Lien Grantor under any Trademark License;

in each case subject to the *provisos* at the end of Section 3(a) of the Security Agreement.

The Lien Grantor irrevocably appoints the Grantee its true and lawful attorney, with full power of substitution, in the name of the Lien Grantor, any Secured Party (as defined in the Security Agreement) or otherwise, for the sole use and benefit of the Secured Parties, but at the Borrower's expense, to the extent permitted by law to exercise, at any time and from time to time while any Event of Default (as defined in the Loan Agreement) shall have occurred and be continuing, to take with respect to the Trademark Collateral any and all appropriate action as set forth in Section 19 of the Security Agreement.

Except to the extent not prohibited by the Security Agreement or the Loan Agreement, the Lien Grantor agrees not to sell, lease, exchange, assign or otherwise dispose of, or grant any option with respect to, any of the Trademark Collateral.

The foregoing security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted by the Lien Grantor to the Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Lien Grantor acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lien Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 20 day of October, 2003.

UNIVERSAL CITY STUDIOS LLLP

By:

Name: Ka

Title:

Karen Randall

Executive Vice President

and General Counsel

[[NYCORP:2322105+1:4318W:10/24/03-03:22 p]]

(THU) 11. 13' 03 9:48/ST. 9:47/NO. 4800000972 P 3

Acknowledged:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:

Title:

Peter B. Theuer Vice President

[[NYCORP#312366-71:4318W:102403-0342-7]]

itate of California		25
County of Los Ang	peles	
On <u>October 30, 200</u> 3	3, before me, _B	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jake Doe, Hotery Public")
ersonally appeared	Karen Randali	Name(s) of Signar(s)
		Dependently known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
	MATOR CRISTIN Medion # 1410996 / Natio - Continues Argetes County In Explosing 13, 2007	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/sesubscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		MITNESS my hand and official seal.
Piace Note	ny Saal Aboys	Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL
Though the information	Ol	
Though the information and could p	Ol n below is not required by is revent fraudulent removal a	PTIONAL aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Though the information and could p	Ol n below is not required by is revent fraudulent removal a ched Document	PTIONAL aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Though the information and could p	Ol n below is not required by is revent fraudulent removal a ched Document	PTIONAL aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. mark Security Agreement
Though the information and could p Description of Attail Title or Type of Docum Document Date:	n below is not required by is revent fraudulent removal a ched Document rent:	PTIONAL aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. mark Security Agreement Number of Pages:
Though the information and could p Description of Attail Title or Type of Docum Document Date:	Olober 30, 2003 Named Above:	PTIONAL aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. mark Security Agreement Number of Pages:
Though the information and could p Description of Attain the or Type of Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than the Capacity(ies) Claim Signer's Name: Individual Signer of Corporate Officer— Partner— C Limits	n below is not required by is revent fraudulent removal a ched Document Trade October 30, 2003 Named Above: hed by Signer Karen Title(s);	PTIONAL aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and resittachment of this form to another document. mark Security Agreemant Number of Pages: None
Though the information and could p Description of Attain the or Type of Document Data: Signer(s) Other Than It Capacity(ies) Claim Signer's Name: Individual Signer of The It Corporate Officer	October 30, 2003 Named Above: Title(s); Executive of the province of the pr	PTIONAL aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattechment of this form to another document. mark Security Agreement Number of Pages: None Randall

Country	Trademark	Classes App No		App Dt	Reg No Reg Dt	1	Status	Owner
United States E.T.		6	76/277473	76/277473 6/18/2001	2777224	10/7/2003	Registered	2772224 10/7/2003 Registered Universal City Studios LLLP
United States	United States NOTHING BUT THE GOOD STUFF 41		76/326978	10/19/2001	2728687	6/24/2003	Registered	76/326978 10/19/2001 2728687 6/24/2003 Registered Universal City Studios LLLP
United Stakes	United States UNIVERSAL PICTURES	6	76/398249	76/398249 4/22/2002	2758255	2758255 972/2003	Registered	Registered Universal City Studios LLLP
United States	UNIVERSAL'S ISLANDS OF ADVENTURE	16	76/181695	76/181695 12/18/2000 2747949 8/5/2003	2747949	ì	Registered	Registered Universal City Studios LLLP
United States	UNIVERSAL'S ISLANDS OF ADVENTURE	48	76/181894	12/16/2000	2737757	7/15/2003	Registered	76/181884 12/16/2000 2737757 7/15/2003 Registered Universal City Studios LLLP
Unified States	United States ADVENTURE & DESIGN	21	76/181795	12/18/2000	2743215	7/28/2003	Registerad	76/181795 12/18/2000 2743215 7/29/2003 Registered Universel City Studios LLLP

80.9

978 866 1426

Country	Trademark	Ciasses	App No	App Dt	Reg No	Reg Dt	Statue	Owner
Unified States	railed States FURY WORLD	6					Pending Application	Pending Application UniversalCity Studios LLLP
United States	Juited States FURY WORLD	16					Pending Application	Pending Application Universal City Studies LLLP
United States	United States FURY WORLD	ß					Pending Application	Pending Application UniversalCity Studies LLLP
United States	United States FURY WORLD	28					Pending Application	Pending Application UniversalCity Studios LLLP
United States GO INSEDE	GO INSIDE	2	78620223 6/6/2003	6/6/2003			Pending Application	Pending Application Universal City Studios LLLP
United States	MAID IN AMERICA	2	76/510062 4/28/2003	4728/2003			Pending Application	Pending Application Universal City Studios LLLP
United States	MAJD IN THE USA	2	76510064 4/28/2003	4/28/2003			Pending Application	Pending Application Universal City Studios LLLP
United States	fuited States MUMMAYS REVENGE	4	78/506383 4/14/2003	4/14/2003			Pending Application	Universal City Studios LLEP
United States	United States VAN HELSING	æ	78535731 8/11/2003	8/11/2003			Pending Application	Pending Application Universal City Studios LLLP

60'd 9201 998 818

RECORDED: 11/28/2003

10CT-38-2003 11:48 UNIVERSAL CORP LEGAL